Civil Society Outreach
G8 meeting of Environment and Development Ministers

Derby, 17-18 March 2005

Programme for 17 March

9.30

10.00

11.15

11.30

12.30

13.00

14.00

15.30

15.45

16.30

19.00

Registration

KEYNOTE ADDRESSES AND GENERAL INTRODUCTION TO

THE THEMES
Robert Lowson
Simon Counsell

Andy Roby
Benito Mueller

Declan Conway

Morning coffee/tea break

PLENARY SESSION

Director, Environment Strategy, Defra

Director, The Rainforest Foundation
UK

Adviser, Corporate Social
Responsibility, Timber Trade
Federation

Senior Research Fellow,

Oxford Institute for Energy Studies
Lecturer in Natural Resources
School of Development Studies,
University of East Anglia

(moderated)

WORKING GROUPS ON ILLEGAL LOGGING AND
AFRICA & CLIMATE CHANGE

Lunch
WORKING GROUPS

Afternoon coffee/tea
break

WORKING GROUPS

PLENARY SESSION

Close of day 1

(moderated)

Discussion

Adoption of conclusions and
recommendations



Programme for 18 March

8.00- 9.00

8.00-

14.00

PRESENTATION OF CONCLUSIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS TO G8 MINISTERS

by 6 representatives chosen by the Participants at the Outreach
meeting

Other participants welcome to remain at Assembly Rooms for
further discussions or consultation

Close of day 2



