## Civil Society Outreach G8 meeting of Environment and Development Ministers

## **Derby, 17-18 March 2005**

## Programme for 17 March

9.30	Registration	
10.00	KEYNOTE ADDRESSES THE THEMES	AND GENERAL INTRODUCTION TO
	Robert Lowson	Director, Environment Strategy, Defra
	Simon Counsell	Director, The Rainforest Foundation UK
	Andy Roby	Adviser, Corporate Social Responsibility, Timber Trade Federation
	Benito Mueller	Senior Research Fellow, Oxford Institute for Energy Studies
	Declan Conway	Lecturer in Natural Resources School of Development Studies, University of East Anglia
11.15	Morning coffee/tea break	
11.30	PLENARY SESSION	(moderated)
12.30	WORKING GROUPS ON AFRICA & CLIMATE CHA	ILLEGAL LOGGING AND NGE
13.00	Lunch	
14.00	WORKING GROUPS	
15.30	Afternoon coffee/tea break	
15.45	WORKING GROUPS	
16.30	PLENARY SESSION	(moderated) Discussion Adoption of conclusions and
19.00	Close of day 1	recommendations

## Programme for 18 March

8.00- 9.00	PRESENTATION OF CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO G8 MINISTERS	
	by 6 representatives chosen by the Participants at the Outreach meeting	
8.00-	Other participants welcome to remain at Assembly Rooms for further discussions or consultation	
14.00	Close of day 2	